

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 166/2026

Aditya Sharma, Son Of Shri Brij Bhushan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma, in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore on behalf of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/02/2026

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within ten days.

Copy of this writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. S.
S. Naruka, AAG during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of learned Additional
Advocate General in the cause-list.

List this matter on 05.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J