

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 166/2026

Aditya Sharma, Son of Shri Brij Bhushan Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma, appellant, present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG with Mr. Hamir Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

02/04/2026

Mr. S.S. Naruka, learned AAG submits that reply has been filed with the registry yesterday.

Registry is directed to place the same on record and list this case on 07.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ