

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 166/2026

Aditya Sharma, Son Of Shri Brij Bhushan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                            |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Aditya Sharma (present in person)                                      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG with<br>Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore<br>Ms. Ritika Naruka |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**13/04/2026**

List the matter after a week as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

The application no.3/2026 stands disposed of accordingly.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J